505868228 01/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5915056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
UT SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL CENTER	01/16/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR
Street Address:	NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7192714		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bloftin@tremonticonsulting.com

Correspondent Name: BETHANY LOFTIN

Address Line 1: 1939 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETHANY LOFTIN		
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany Loftin/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPAS 0862 US GSC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051536 FRAME: 0561

505868228

License to the United States Government

0862 US

(Sign and submit this executed document to the United States Patent and Trademark Office – Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS) http://epas.uspto.gov)

Executive Order 9424: Government Support License (Government Support Clause)

Invention title: A Potential Mechanism for Signal Transduction by LDL Receptor Family Members Involves Endoproteolytic Release of the Cytoplasmic Tail

Inventor(s): Joachim Herz, Petra May

Filing/Issue Date: 03/20/2007

Patent or Application Serial No: 7192714

iEdison Invention Report Number: 0578404-01-0022

Grant/Contract Number(s): HL020948 and HL063762

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights Clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

1. As required by 37 CFR 401.14 (f) (2) and Executive Order 9424:

This invention was made with government support under Grant/Contract Number(s) HL020948 and HL063762 awarded by the National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.

2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed	d this _	9th	_ day of	January	2020.		
Ву:	Claire	Aldridg	ge Ph. D.				
		www.DoguSigne	ed bye	cial Printed Nam	e and Title		
Signat	ture:	Claire I	<u>lldridge</u> 5815420	-			ı
Title:	Associa	ate Vice	President of	f Commercializat	tion and Busines	s Development	
For:			ern Medical ractor Organ				-
At:	Office	e for Ted	hnology Dev	elopment 5323	Harry Hines Bou	levard Dallas, TX	75392

PATENT REEL: 051536 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 01/16/2020

Business Address